
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3698
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
HUDCO PROJECTS
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals/projects submitted or recommended by the Government of Maharashtra for assistance from HUDCO during each of the last three years, location-wise;

(b) the number of proposal/projects sanctioned alongwith the assistance released by HUDCO under each project/proposal during the said period; and

(c) the time by which the remaining proposals/projects are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA )

(a): The details of housing and urban development schemes received in HUDCO from various agencies of Maharashtra during the last
3 years are as follows:-

      (Rs. in crore)

 Year     Total Schemes   Loan amount

 1996-97       20       120.03
 1997-98       56              229.31
 1998-99       38             1009.81

Location-=wise details of schemes received but not sanctioned are not maintained by HUDCO.

(b): Details of schemes sanctioned during the last three years are as follws:-

 Year     Total Schemes Loan amount

 1996-97      19    70.16
 1997-98      58   229.24
 1998-99      38         1010.29

Scheme-wise details of location, loan amount sanctioned and released are given at Annexure.

(c): At present 41 housing schemes and 19 urban infrastructure schemes in the state have been posed to HUDCO. These schemes are at various stages of processing and no fixed time frame can be given for sanction of these schemes.

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha USQ No.3698 for 18.04.2000.

ANNEXURE

LIST OF SCHEMES SANCTIONED TO MAHARASHTRA DURING 1996-97

 NAME OF THE SCHEME          Loan         Amount
      Amount       released


EWS NEW CONSTRUCTION AT DHULE DIST. 49.92  49.92
EWS NEW CONSTRUCTION AT DHULE DIST. 49.92  49.92
EWS NEW CONSTRUCTION AT DHULE DIST. 49.92  49.92
EWS NEW CONSTRUCTION AT DHULE DIST 49.92  49.92
EWS NEW CONSTRUCTION AT DHULE DIST 49.92  49.92
CONST OF PAY & USE TOILETSAT NAGPUR   .00    -
EWS REPAIRS & RENEWAL AT DHULE DIST 49.97  49.97
EWS REPAIRS & RENEWAL AT DHULE DIST 49.97  49.97
EWS REPAIRS & RENEWALS AT DHULE DIST 49.97  49.97
EWS REPARIS & RENEWALS AT DHULE DIST 49.97    49.97
EWS REPARIS & RENEWAL AT DHULE DIST 49.97  49.97
CONSTRUCTION OF AMARVATI 650 QTRS      1473.64  54.57
FOR S.R.P.F. GROUP-I
SOLAPUR WATER SUPPLY SCHEME BY        1042.07       1042.07
SOLAPUR MC
CONST. & UPGD.OF MAJOR ROADS IN        1196.00       1196.00
JALGAON PART
CONST.&UPGD OF MAJOR ROADS IN         615.00        615.00
JALGAON PART-I
CONST OF 6 T.S. UNDER MIG-I P.NO.11  7.85   7.85
R-28NEW AURANGABAD
COST. OF SHOPPING CENTRE AT BHULABHAI    102.00     -
CHOWK
CONST.OF 486 QUARTERS FOR POLICE AT     1299.03        1293.68
SOLAPUR
COST. OF 24 OFF.QUARTERS AND 356         780.64     -
CONST. AT DHULE

LIST OF SCHEMES SANCTIONED TO MAHARASHTRA FOR THE YEAR 1997-98

CONSTRUCTION OF 249 MIG T/S AT   224.10  224.10
NEW NASHIK
CONST. OF 16 T/S UNDER MIG AT CTS   18.98     -
NO.18348
CONSTRUCTION OF 439 MIG T/S AT NEW 570.70  570.70
AURANGABAD
SHELTER UPGD.SCH.UNDER PMIUPEP AT   23.20     -
HINGANGHAT DIST.
CONST. OF 60 LIG T/S ON GUT NO.80   30.59   30.59
AT KAWTHA
CONT. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS     .00     -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   37.78     -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   74.25     -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   47.89     -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   41.37     -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    3.44     -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    2.47     -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF 97 LIG T/S AT S.NO.306 & 307  50.84   32.55
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   16.91      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   20.13      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    2.47      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    3.30      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UDNER ILCS    2.47      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS     .00      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    4.95      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNER ILCS    3.17      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    2.47      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    6.63      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   27.84      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   14.29      -


PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    1.68            -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS     .00      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   88.31      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   17.26      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   38.74      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   68.10      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   20.61      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   40.74      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    2.09      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   13.68      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    3.63      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    1.74      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   11.63      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   11.19      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   15.26      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS     .76      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    4.63      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   13.48      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   24.69      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   17.97      -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS    1.73      -
PROGRAMME
CONSTRUCTION OF 255 HIG HS T/S AT  331.50      -
NEW NASIK
RENTAL HS FOR MC STA FF AT T.P.III 217.28      -
S.NO.3
CONST. OF SHOPS ON CTS NO.20/21  116.28   48.28
AURANGABAD
CONST. OF 25 T/S LIG & 15 T/S MIG   24.04      -
ON S.NO.527(P)
SURYODAYA CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY   14.00      -
WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FOR JALGAON         5000.00  2698.00
CITY PHASE-I
SEA WOOD ESTATE AT NERUL, NAVI        10000.00 -
MUMBAI,(NRI PROJECT)
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS     .00      -
PROGRAMME
HETWANE WATER SUPPLY PROJECT         5455.53  5455.53

(ADDITIONAL LOAN)SCHEME 10368
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS   124.85       -
PROGRAMME
CONST. OF NEW LATRINES UNDER ILCS      .00       -
PROGRAMME

LIST OF SCHEMS SANCTIONED DURING PERIOD  1.4.1998 TO
31.3.1999

CONST. 33 BUNGALOWS BATEGA ON BOISAR   50.00    50.00
TALUKA-PALG
WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE SCHEMES FOR     10000.00       -
PUNE CITY PH-I
CONST. OF 320 LC HS T/S & 90 SHOPS  327.70    280.00
AT KAPIL NAG
CONST. OF RESIDENTIAL BLDG FOR CMC  334.02       -
STAFF AT BAN
CONST. OF 696 T/S LIG HS AT WANJRI  438.48    438.48
NAGPUR
URBAN HSG SCH FOR EWS & LIG CATEG.  775.40       -


AT NAGPUR
CONST. OF HOUSES LIG,MIG-I & MIG-II 1061.90       -
AT MUKUNDW
CONST. OF HSG EWS & LIG CATE AT    102.49       -
BABULGAON RO
CONST. OF HOUSE EWS & LIG CATE AT   151.41       -
MUKHED
CONST. OF 108 EWS T/S & 49 LIG T/S 81.53     8.31
ON S.NO.105/
CONST. OF 200 EWS T/S & 200 LIG T/S  226.22    14.24
ON S.nO.105
CONST. OF 88 EWS T/S & 100 LIG T/S   93.32     4.45
ON S. NO.300/
CONST. 16 OFFICERS 444 (784)  1931.91       -
CONSTABLARY QTRS & CO
CONST. OF 380 T/S UNDER LIG AT    266.00       -
AT S.NO.521, PHUKAT
CONST. ON S.NO.471,477 & 478 AT   119.60     23.00
CHALISGAON ROAD
CONST. OF LIG T/S DIST. THANE,  1874.68        -
MAHARASHTRA
BAGASSE BASED CO-GENERATI ON  3494.38        -
PROJECT AT KARAD
EWS HOUSING SCHEME    140.00    140.00

POWER GENERATION FROM MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE 1170.00  -
SLUM REHABILITATION SCHEME   30000.00 3000.00
PAY & USE TOILETS SCHEME IN NAGPUR    0.00  -
CITY, MAHARASHTRA
CONST.437 QTRS.S.R.P.F.GR.VI AT  2334.38  -
MAHINDALE SHIV
RAGASSE BASED CO-GENERATION PROJECT, 1647.82  -
AT SANGLI
CL SCHEME UNDER EWS (U) CATEGORY,    49.00    49.00
REPAIRS & REN
CL SCHEME UNDER EWS (U) CATEGORY,    49.00    49.00
REPAIRS & REN
CL SCHEME UNDER EWS (U) CATEGORY    48.75    48.75
NEW CONST. PAR
CL SCHEME UNDER EWS (U) CATEGORY    48.75    48.75
NEW CONST.PAR
CONST. OF 1616 T/S UNDER LIG      1131.20   234.15
AT S.NO.425, 558
CONST. OF 1912 T/S UNDER LIG PIMPARALA 1338.40   369.15
GAT NO.1
CONST. OF 916 T/S UNDER LIG AT    641.20   199.30
R.NO. 42, 139
CONST. OF 2390 T/S UNDER LIG AT  1638.83   526.86
S.NO. 465 SAMTA
CONST. OF 2234 T/S UNDER LIG AT  1525.94   357.66
PIMPRALA GAT NO.
CONST. OF 688 T/S UNDER LIG AT   460.90   149.40
S.NO.32,33,34,3
CONST. OF 808 T/S UNDER LIG AT   565.60   242.63
S.NO.337/3A/3B
CONST.OF 480 T/S UNDER LIG AT    336.00   118.35
R.NO.142, G.NO.1
NO. OF RAILWAY STATION VASHI PH-I         12841.11 6962.41
BELAPUR DOUBLE LINE PH-I   8304.03  5173.67
NERUL (BELAPUR TO URAN PH-I)  15428.78  384.88
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